

C 213.700.6266O 323.922.3832

ekwon@lee-associates.com

lee-associates.com/downtownla

1201 North Main Street Los Angeles, California 90012 Corporate ID: 02174865

License ID: 02024804

EUNICE KWON

PROFILE

Over the past twenty years, Eunice Kwon has been deeply involved in the Apparel Industry, holding positions in design and sales for prominent national retailers and began her career in highly competitive and fast paced industry in Los Angeles where she was able to work at all levels of the business and created much success for many companies. Throughout this period, she has honed a diverse set of sales skills and fostered strong relationships with various apparel businesses in the Central Los Angeles market.

By cultivating strong connections with key industry figures, Eunice smoothly transitioned into the realm of Commercial Real Estate in Central Los Angeles, leveraging her established networks and collaborative work with China in overseas and local production, design teams and online sales teams. Her early exposure to her parents' real estate investments and her admiration for the investment ventures of fashion industry leaders naturally drew her to the world of commercial real estate, particularly within the industrial property sector. Eunice's journey led her to become a valued member of a specialized Client Resource Group dedicated to industrial real estate, where she has been actively engaged for the past four and a half years.

EDUCATION

- Bachelor of Fine Arts in Fashion Design Parsons School of Design in NYC, NY (The New School)
- Associate of Arts in Fashion Design Fashion Institute of Design and Merchandising Los Angeles, CA

MEMBERSHIP & ASSOCIATIONS

• For the past 2 years, Eunice Kwon has been serving as a director at the Orange County Korean American Chamber of Commerce. She is also actively participating as a non-member in the Korean-Investor and Traders Association Southern California as well as she holds the position of Vice President in the ninth cohort of Hanyang University Global CEO program. Alongside esteemed leaders in the Korean community, she has been dedicating herself to the 2023 World Korean Business Convention as a division director in October at the Convention Center in Anaheim.

